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TABLE 044

Newcastle to Bedlington and Ashington

Mondays to Fridays  until 17 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  0557 0616 0648 0716 0749 0812 0817 0850 0859 0915 0949 0957 1014 1046 1057 1115 1148 1157 1217
 Manors  (MAS) d 0559a 0619 0719 0814a 0820 0901a 0918 0959a 1017 1059a 1118 1159a 1220
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0636 0707 0737 0809 0836 0908 0935 1006 1037 1106 1137 1207 1237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0642 0713 0742 0814 0842 0913 0940 1011 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  0654 0725 0754 0826 0854 0925 0952 1023 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B C B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1248 1257 1320 1350 1357 1417 1449 1459 1511 1547 1604 1617 1646 1707 1716 1750 1757 1813 1818
 Manors  (MAS) d  1259a 1359a 1420 1501a 1514 1607a 1620 1709a 1719 1759a 1816 1820a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1307 1338 1408 1437 1507 1536 1607 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1344 1414 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1324 1356 1426 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   D E E E

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1847 1908 1917 1949 2015 2019 2116 2122 2216 2224
 Manors  (MAS) d  1910a 1920 2018 2021a 2119 2124a 2219 2226a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1906 1936 2007 2037 2137 2237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2012 2043 2143 2243
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1924 1954 2024 2055 2155 2255

Additional stations may open during the validity of the timetable. See northernrailway.co.uk for up to date information
 
NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Chathill
B From Carlisle to Morpeth
C From Carlisle to Chathill
D From Prudhoe to Morpeth
E From Metrocentre to Morpeth
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TABLE 044

Newcastle to Bedlington and Ashington

Mondays to Fridays  from 20 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  0557 0616 0648 0716 0749 0812 0817 0850 0859 0915 0949 0957 1014 1046 1057 1115 1148 1157 1217
 Manors  (MAS) d 0559a 0619 0719 0814a 0820 0901a 0918 0959a 1017 1059a 1118 1159a 1220
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0636 0707 0737 0809 0836 0908 0935 1006 1037 1106 1137 1207 1237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0642 0713 0742 0814 0842 0913 0940 1011 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  0645 0716 0746 0818 0845 0917 0944 1015 1046 1115 1146 1216 1246
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  0654 0725 0754 0826 0854 0925 0952 1023 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B C B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1248 1257 1320 1350 1357 1417 1449 1459 1511 1547 1604 1617 1646 1707 1716 1750 1757 1813 1818
 Manors  (MAS) d  1259a 1359a 1420 1501a 1514 1606a 1620 1709a 1719 1759a 1816 1820a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1307 1338 1408 1437 1507 1536 1607 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1344 1414 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1316 1347 1417 1446 1516 1545 1616 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1324 1356 1426 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   D E E E

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1847 1908 1917 1949 2015 2019 2116 2122 2216 2224
 Manors  (MAS) d  1910a 1920 2018 2021a 2119 2124a 2219 2226a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1906 1936 2007 2037 2137 2237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2012 2043 2143 2243
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1915 1945 2016 2046 2146 2246
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1924 1954 2024 2055 2155 2255

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Chathill
B From Carlisle to Morpeth
C From Carlisle to Chathill
D From Prudhoe to Morpeth
E From Metrocentre to Morpeth
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TABLE 044

Newcastle to Bedlington and Ashington

Saturdays  until 18 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  0557 0616 0648 0716 0748 0811 0817 0844 0859 0915 0949 0957 1014 1046 1057 1115 1148 1157 1217
 Manors  (MAS) d 0559a 0619 0719 0814a 0820 0901a 0918 0959a 1017 1059a 1118 1159a 1220
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0636 0707 0737 0808 0836 0908 0935 1007 1037 1106 1137 1207 1237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0642 0713 0742 0813 0842 0913 0940 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  0654 0725 0754 0825 0854 0925 0952 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B C B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1248 1257 1320 1348 1357 1417 1449 1459 1511 1548 1606 1617 1646 1707 1716 1750 1757 1813 1818
 Manors  (MAS) d  1259a 1359a 1420 1501a 1514 1608a 1620 1709a 1719 1759a 1816 1820a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1307 1338 1406 1437 1507 1536 1608 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1344 1412 1442 1512 1542 1613 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1324 1356 1424 1454 1524 1554 1625 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   D B E E

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1845 1908 1917 1949 2014 2020 2116 2138 2216 2225
 Manors  (MAS) d  1910a 1920 2017 2022a 2119 2140a 2219 2227a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1906 1936 2007 2037 2137 2237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2012 2043 2143 2243
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1924 1954 2024 2055 2155 2255

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Chathill
B From Carlisle to Morpeth
C From Carlisle to Chathill
D From Prudhoe to Morpeth
E From Metrocentre to Morpeth
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TABLE 044

Newcastle to Bedlington and Ashington

Saturdays  from 25 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  0557 0616 0648 0716 0748 0811 0817 0844 0859 0915 0949 0957 1014 1046 1057 1115 1148 1157 1217
 Manors  (MAS) d 0559a 0619 0719 0814a 0820 0901a 0918 0959a 1017 1059a 1118 1159a 1220
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0636 0707 0737 0808 0836 0908 0935 1007 1037 1106 1137 1207 1237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0642 0713 0742 0813 0842 0913 0940 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  0645 0716 0746 0817 0845 0917 0944 1016 1046 1115 1146 1216 1246
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  0654 0725 0754 0825 0854 0925 0952 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B C B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1248 1257 1320 1348 1357 1417 1449 1459 1511 1548 1606 1617 1646 1707 1716 1750 1757 1813 1818
 Manors  (MAS) d  1259a 1359a 1420 1501a 1514 1608a 1620 1709a 1719 1759a 1816 1820a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1307 1338 1406 1437 1507 1536 1608 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1344 1412 1442 1512 1542 1613 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1316 1347 1415 1446 1516 1545 1617 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1324 1356 1424 1454 1524 1554 1625 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   D B E E

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1845 1908 1917 1949 2014 2020 2116 2138 2216 2225
 Manors  (MAS) d  1910a 1920 2017 2022a 2119 2140a 2219 2227a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1906 1936 2007 2037 2137 2237
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2012 2043 2143 2243
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1915 1945 2016 2046 2146 2246
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  1924 1954 2024 2055 2155 2255

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Chathill
B From Carlisle to Morpeth
C From Carlisle to Chathill
D From Prudhoe to Morpeth
E From Metrocentre to Morpeth
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TABLE 044

Newcastle to Bedlington and Ashington

Sundays  until 12 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B A A A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  0757 0830 0854 0924 0954 1054 1107 1153 1247 1257 1354 1454 1457 1549 1648 1658 1754 1854 1900
 Manors  (MAS) d  0832a 0926a 1109a 1259a 1459a 1700a 1902a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0814 0913 1013 1113 1214 1312 1413 1513 1613 1712 1813 1913
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1318 1419 1519 1619 1718 1819 1919
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1330 1431 1531 1631 1730 1831 1931

 Operator   NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1954 2054 2102 2155
 Manors  (MAS) d  2105a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  2013 2113 2214
 Newsham  (NWH) d  2019 2119 2219
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  2031 2131 2231

Sundays  from 19 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B A A A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  0757 0830 0854 0924 0954 1054 1107 1153 1247 1257 1354 1454 1457 1549 1648 1658 1754 1854 1900
 Manors  (MAS) d  0832a 0926a 1109a 1259a 1459a 1700a 1902a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0814 0913 1013 1113 1214 1312 1413 1513 1613 1712 1813 1913
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1318 1419 1519 1619 1718 1819 1919
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  0823 0922 1022 1122 1223 1321 1422 1522 1622 1721 1822 1922
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1330 1431 1531 1631 1730 1831 1931

 Operator   NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  d  1954 2054 2102 2155
 Manors  (MAS) d  2105a
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  2013 2113 2214
 Newsham  (NWH) d  2019 2119 2219
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  2022 2122 2223
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Ashington  (ASL) a  2031 2131 2231

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A From Metrocentre to Morpeth
B To Morpeth
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TABLE 044

Ashington and Bedlington to Newcastle

Mondays to Fridays  until 17 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  0600 0631 0700 0731 0800 0831 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0612 0643 0712 0743 0812 0843 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0617 0648 0717 0748 0817 0848 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  0633 0706 0740 0806 0819 0833 0905 0914 1004 1014 1105 1114 1203 1214 1304

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  0637 0708 0742 0810 0822 0836 0908 0918 0934 1006 1016 1034 1108 1117 1137 1206 1216 1234 1307

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1300 1330 1400 1430 1459 1530 1600 1630 1659 1730 1800 1830
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1342 1413 1443 1511 1542 1612 1642 1711 1742 1812 1842
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1317 1347 1418 1448 1516 1547 1617 1647 1716 1747 1817 1847
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  1314 1405 1414 1504 1514 1614 1703 1714 1804 1814 1905 1914

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1317 1337 1407 1419 1440 1507 1519 1534 1604 1619 1639 1706 1718 1739 1807 1816 1834 1908 1917

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B C C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1900 1930 2030 2130 2230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2042 2142 2242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1917 1947 2047 2147 2247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  2004 2011 2103 2121 2204 2216 2304 2314

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1933 2006 2014 2106 2123 2207 2218 2307 2319

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A From Chathill to Carlisle
B From Morpeth to Carlisle
C From Morpeth



National Rail Timetable          18 May to 13 December 2025

7

TABLE 044

Ashington and Bedlington to Newcastle

Mondays to Fridays  from 20 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  0600 0631 0700 0731 0800 0831 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  0608 0639 0708 0739 0808 0839 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0612 0643 0712 0743 0812 0843 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0617 0648 0717 0748 0817 0848 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  0633 0706 0740c 0806 0819 0833 0905 0914 1004 1014 1105 1114 1203 1214 1304

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  0637 0708 0742 0810 0822 0836 0908 0918 0934 1006 1016 1034 1108 1117 1137 1206 1216 1234 1307

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1300 1330 1400 1430 1459 1530 1600 1630 1659 1730 1800 1830
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1308 1338 1409 1439 1507 1538 1608 1638 1707 1738 1808 1838
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1342 1413 1443 1511 1542 1612 1642 1711 1742 1812 1842
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1317 1347 1418 1448 1516 1547 1617 1647 1716 1747 1817 1847
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  1314 1405 1414 1504 1514 1614 1703 1714 1804 1814 1905 1914

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1317 1337 1407 1419 1440 1507 1519 1534 1604 1619 1639 1706 1718 1739 1807 1816 1834 1908 1917

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B C C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1900 1930 2030 2130 2230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1908 1938 2038 2138 2238
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2042 2142 2242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1917 1947 2047 2147 2247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  2004 2011 2103 2121 2204 2216 2304 2314

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1933 2006 2014 2106 2123 2207 2218 2307 2319

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
c Arrives 3 minutes earlier

A From Chathill to Carlisle
B From Morpeth to Carlisle
C From Morpeth
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TABLE 044

Ashington and Bedlington to Newcastle

Saturdays  until 18 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  0600 0631 0700 0731 0800 0831 0858 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0612 0643 0712 0743 0812 0843 0911 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0617 0648 0717 0748 0817 0848 0916 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  0633 0706 0806 0819 0833 0905 0914 0932 1004 1014 1105 1114 1203 1214 1304

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  0637 0708 0737 0810 0822 0836 0908 0918 0935 1006 1016 1034 1108 1117 1137 1206 1217 1234 1307

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1300 1330 1400 1430 1459 1530 1600 1630 1659 1730 1800 1830
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1342 1413 1443 1511 1542 1612 1642 1711 1742 1812 1842
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1317 1347 1418 1448 1516 1547 1617 1647 1716 1747 1817 1847
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  1314 1405 1414 1504 1514 1604 1614 1703 1715 1804 1814 1905 1914

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1317 1337 1407 1419 1440 1507 1519 1537 1607 1619 1634 1706 1720 1739 1807 1816 1834 1908 1918

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   C D E D

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1900 1930 2030 2130 2230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2042 2142 2242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1917 1947 2047 2147 2247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  2004 2031 2103 2117 2204 2234 2305 2314

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1934 2007 2037 2106 2121 2207 2237 2309 2317

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A From Chathill to Carlisle
B From Morpeth to Carlisle
C From Chathill
D From Morpeth
E From Morpeth to Hexham
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TABLE 044

Ashington and Bedlington to Newcastle

Saturdays  from 25 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  0600 0631 0700 0731 0800 0831 0858 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  0608 0639 0708 0739 0808 0839 0907 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0612 0643 0712 0743 0812 0843 0911 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0617 0648 0717 0748 0817 0848 0916 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  0633 0706 0806 0819 0833 0905 0914 0932 1004 1014 1105 1114 1203 1214 1304

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  0637 0708 0737 0810 0822 0836 0908 0918 0935 1006 1016 1034 1108 1117 1137 1206 1217 1234 1307

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1300 1330 1400 1430 1459 1530 1600 1630 1659 1730 1800 1830
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1308 1338 1409 1439 1507 1538 1608 1638 1707 1738 1808 1838
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1312 1342 1413 1443 1511 1542 1612 1642 1711 1742 1812 1842
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1317 1347 1418 1448 1516 1547 1617 1647 1716 1747 1817 1847
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  1314 1405 1414 1504 1514 1604 1614 1703 1715 1804 1814 1905 1914

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1317 1337 1407 1419 1440 1507 1519 1537 1607 1619 1634 1706 1720 1739 1807 1816 1834 1908 1918

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   C D E D

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  1900 1930 2030 2130 2230
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  1908 1938 2038 2138 2238
 Newsham  (NWH) d  1912 1942 2042 2142 2242
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  1917 1947 2047 2147 2247
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  2004 2031 2103 2117 2204 2234 2305 2314

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  1934 2007 2037 2106 2121 2207 2237 2309 2317

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A From Chathill to Carlisle
B From Morpeth to Carlisle
C From Chathill
D From Morpeth
E From Morpeth to Hexham
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TABLE 044

Ashington and Bedlington to Newcastle

Sundays  until 12 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1548 1636 1736 1836 1936
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1600 1648 1748 1848 1948
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1605 1653 1753 1853 1953
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  0923 1013 1209 1409 1606 1814 2009

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  0910 0925 1010 1016 1113 1211 1214 1310 1413 1415 1514 1608 1629 1710 1811 1817 1910 2011 2015

 Operator   NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  2036 2136 2236
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d 
 Newsham  (NWH) d  2048 2148 2248
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  2053 2153 2253
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  2204

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  2113 2207 2211 2310

Sundays  from 19 October

 Operator   NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   B B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1548 1636 1736 1836 1936
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1556 1644 1744 1844 1944
 Newsham  (NWH) d  0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1600 1648 1748 1848 1948
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1605 1653 1753 1853 1953
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  0923 1013 1209 1409 1606 1814 2009

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  0910 0925 1010 1016 1113 1211 1214 1310 1413 1415 1514 1608 1629 1710 1811 1817 1910 2011 2015

 Operator   NT NT NT NT
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   Y Y Y Y

 Ashington  (ASL) d  2036 2136 2236
 Bedlington  (BEJ) d 
 Blyth Bebside  (BLI) d  2044 2144 2244
 Newsham  (NWH) d  2048 2148 2248
 Seaton Delaval  (SEJ) d  2053 2153 2253
 Northumberland Park (Ne)  (NOP) d 
 Manors  (MAS) d  2204

S¬ Newcastle  (NCL) ÷  a  2113 2207 2211 2310

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A From Morpeth
B From Morpeth to Metrocentre


